PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignors from Wang, Yaoping and Sutherland, James Bryce to WEBGAIN, INC. previously recorded on Reel 013820 Frame 0707. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEBGAIN, INC.	06/12/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OIC ACQUISITION I CORPORATION	
Street Address:	500 Oracle Parkway	
City:	Redwood Shores	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09920789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)759-1665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 530-759-1667

Email: shun@parklegal.com

Correspondent Name: Shun Yao

Address Line 1: Park, Vaughan & Fleming, LLP

Address Line 2: 2820 Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Davis, CALIFORNIA 95618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shun Yao, Reg. No. 59,242

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = OR02-13401_Corrective_Assignment \# page 1.t if$

 $source = OR02\text{-}13401_Corrective_Assignment\#page2.tif$

source=OR02-13401_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif

source=OR02-13401_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

500628326 REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0096

OP \$40.00 09



102387896

Attorney Docket No. OR02-13401

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Parent and Trademark Office

3-10-07		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Yaoping Wang, James Bryce Sutherland	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:. OIC Acquisition I Corporation Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: State: Zip: Redwood Shores, CA 94065	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other to correct Notice of Recordation for Reel/Frame: 013055/0327	[] Yes [X] No FINAL OF PURCE	
Execution Date: June 12, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	CT	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/920,789	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Fleming LLP 508 Second Street, Suite 201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Davis, CA 95616	8. Deposit account number:	
Attorney Docket No.: OR02-13401		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
A. Richard Park	March 5, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [6]	

3/11/2003 GTON11 00000122 09920789

| FC:8021

40.00/0

1

PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0097

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WebGain, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with a place of business at 5425 Stevens Creek Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95051, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the issued patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, OIC Acquisition I Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said issued patents and pending applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said pending applications, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to OIC Acquisition I Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Assignor does hereby covenant that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor does further hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to it respecting said pending applications, and, at Assignee's request and expense, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce any attendant rights in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

Name: Robert Molegares Title: President and General Counsel STATE OF CALLOWAL On this 17 day of July 2002, before me personally appeared Robert Molegares on me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that who is the President & General Crossel of WebGain, Inc. and that she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of WebGain, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free set and deed of said corporation. My commission expires: JW W 2, 2005	duly suthorized corporate officer and its corporate officer and its corporate. 2002.	n, Inc. has caused this instrument to be signed by a prace scal to be affixed, as of this day of
Name: Robert Molegadies Title: President and General Counsel COUNTY OF Sanda Clara On this 17 day of July On this 17 day of July Alendres to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that who is the 1725 July of Molegadies to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that who is the 1725 July of MobGain, Inc. and that who duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of WebGain, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free set and deed of said corporation. Notary Public	₩ eb GA	IN, INC.
STATE OF CALLOWAND COUNTY OF SAME CLAVA On this 12 day of JULY 2002, before me personally appeared ROSAM Melendres to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that whe is the PREMINE & General County of WebGain, Inc. and that whe duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of WebGain, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free set and deed of said corporation. Notary Public	Ву:	Stillelle
STATE OF CALLOWIA On this I day of July 2002, before me personally appeared Rocket Melendres to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that whe is the President & General Course! of WebGain, Inc. and that she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of WebGain, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free set and deed of said corporation. Manda Wiland	Name:	Robert Melendres
On this 17 day of JULY 2002, before me personally appeared Robert Melendres to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that the is the 193/Ank 3 General Toursel of WebGain, Inc. and that the duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of WebGain, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free set and deed of said corporation. On this 17 day of JULY 2002, before me personally appeared to the foreign duly sworn, did say that when it is the 193/Ank 3 feeten duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of WebGain, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free set and deed of said corporation. Notary Public	Title:	Fresident and General Counsel
The state of the s	On this 17 day of July Protect Melendres to me persons instrument for and on behalf of We said instrument (and on behalf of We said individual acknowledged said instrument (and on behalf of We said individual acknowledged said instrument (and on behalf of We said individual acknowledged said instrument (and on behalf of We said individual acknowledged said instrument (and on behalf of We said instrument)	onally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that I of WebGain, Inc. and that she duly executed the ebGain, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that it to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Signature Page to Putent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 08/22/2008